|I:( KINGERY PCO #005

CONSTRUCTIONCO.

Kingery Construction Co. Project: 11-23-6785 - CRETE ISIS THEATRE PHASE 2
201 N 46th St 139 W. 13th
Lincoln, Nebraska 68503 Crete, Nebraska 68333

Phone: +14024654400

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #005: CE #015 - Add Electrical Sub
Panel for Future Stage Lighting

TO: FROM:
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 005/0 CONTRACT: 11-23-6785 - CRETE ISIS THEATRE
PHASE 2
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: Mark Riley (Kingery Construction Co.)
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE: 4/23/2024
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT None
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No
LOCATION: ACCOUNTING METHOD:  Amount Based
SCHEDULE IMPACT: PAID IN FULL: No
EXECUTED: No SIGNED CHANGE ORDER
RECEIVED DATE:
TOTAL AMOUNT: $1,718.00
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #015 - Add Electrical Sub Panel for Future Stage Lighting
CHANGE REASON: No Change Reason
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
CE #015 - Add Electrical Sub Panel for Future Stage Lighting
Add a 24-space single phase 100A 240/120 sub panel for future stage lighting per design by Branch Pattern.
ATTACHMENTS:
Stage Lighting Sub Panel- Sentry.pdf
# Budget Code Description Amount
1 ggﬁg(?t)s ELECTRICAL.SUBCONTRACTORS (blue Add Sub Panel at Stage $1,395.00
2 [01-1005.L PROJECT SUPERINTENDENT.LABOR $85.00
3 01-1025.P PROJECT MANAGER.PROJECT $110.00
MANAGEMENT
Subtotal: $1,590.00
Fee (= 8.05% Applies to all line item types.): $128.00
Grand Total: $1,718.00
0.\
Q (/O/wv \ A= 42312024
/SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE

Kingery Construction Co. Page 1 of 1 Printed On: 4/23/2024 04:15 PM



Sentry Electric Inc
3400 Gladstone St

Lincoln, NE 68504
Telephone: (402) 467-5550
Fax: (402) 467-5548

Client Address:

Kingery Construction
Contact: Mark Riley

201 N 46th St.

Lincoln, NE 68503

S NTRY

ELECTRIC,

LINCOLN, NE

INC.

(402)467-5550

CHANGE NOTICE

CCN#
Date:
Project Name:

Project Number:

Page Number:

Site Address:

Isis Theatre
139 W 13th St
Crete, NE 68333

7
3/29/2024
Isis Theatre
Isis Theatre
1

Work Description

We reserve the right to correct this quote for errors and omissions.
This quote covers direct costs only and we reserve the right to claim for impact and consequential costs.

Sentry Electric will provide a 24-space single phase 100A 240/1204 sub panel for the stage lighting. It will be located next to
the MDP and fed from MDP. The new panel will be provided with 12, 20A 1-pole breakers.

Summary

MATERIAL

Materials 469.87
Total Material 569.18
LABOR

JOURNEYMAN (7.19 Hrs @ $72.00) 517.68
PROJECT MANAGER @ 12.5% (0.90 Hrs @ $73.00) 65.70
Subtotal 1,152.56
Overhead (@ 10.000 %) 115.26
Markup (@ 10.000 %) 126.78
Subtotal 1,394.60
Final Amount $1,394.60

CLIENTACCEPTANCE

ORIGINAL



